

HIGHLANDER ACADEMY

Established 2015

HIGHLANDER ACADEMY SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024 - 2025

| | Yearly | Application | Resource | Annual |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
| | <u>Tuition</u> | <u>Fee</u> | <u>Fee</u> | <u>Total</u> |
| Per Child All Grades | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |

Tuition may be paid in full or in ten (10) monthly payments. If all tuition and fees are paid in full by the first day of school, a 5% discount will be applied to the tuition fee of the First Child Only. The Application Fee is due when the Enrollment Application is submitted. The non-refundable Facility Fee must be paid at the time a child is enrolled at Highlander Academy.

Tuition is due on the 1st day of each month. A \$20 late penalty will be applied after the 5th calendar day of the month. After the 10th calendar day of the month, students whose tuition is outstanding may no longer attend classes until the account balance is brought up to date.